
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

CCS Disability Action Southland $12,800 $12,000

Georgetown Bowling Club $750 $750

Greenlight Innovations Ltd $500 $500

Invercargill City Libraries & Archives $2,618 $2,500

Invercargill Indoor Bowls Sub Centre $1,590 $1,250

Invercargill Netball Centre $135,771 $50,000

Myross Bush Netball Club $1,446 $1,400

Netball South Zone Inc $150,000 $150,000

NZ Family and Fostercare Federation Inc $10,000 $5,000

Otatara Netball Club $1,940 $1,200

Presbyterian Support Services $150,000 $115,000

Queens Park Association Football Club $5,000 $5,000

Rape & Abuse Support Centre Southland Inc $15,600 $15,000

Southern District Health Board - Incubator programme $10,000 $5,000

Southern Strength Powerlifting Club $15,000 $6,124

Southland Asthma Society $20,000 $12,000

Southland Community Nursery Conservation Trust $13,163 $5,000

Southland Foodbank Charitable Trust $20,000 $20,000

Southland Piping & Drumming Development Trust $50,700 $50,700

Southland Power Boat Club $9,100 $4,500

Sport Southland $4,196 $4,196

Strings of Southland Charitable Trust $1,700 $1,700

Waverley Park School $475 $475

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:

   Olympic Weightlifting New Zealand - Barbara Grieve $1,200.00 $1,200.00

   Southland Men's Netball - Sam Dixon $1,250.00 $700.00

Grant declined in full:

Southland Motorcycle Club - Funding already provided within six months

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.
(1) Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in Rape & Abuse Support Centre Southland's application.
(2) Chris Ward declared an interest in Presbyterian Support Services application. 

Supporting Our Community

February 2019                                                                       

Grants Approved     $471,195

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 


